BEFORE THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of Lake Region Water and)	
Sewer Company's Application to)	Case No. SR-2010-0110
Implement a General Rate Increase)	
In Water and Sewer Service)	
In the Matter of Lake Region Water and)	
Sewer Company's Application to)	Case No. WR-2010-0111
Implement a General Rate Increase)	
In Water and Sewer Service)	
In the Matter of Lake Region Water and Sewer Company's Application to Implement a General Rate Increase))))	Case No. WR-2010-0111

<u>Four Seasons Racquet and Country Club</u> <u>Condominium Property Association, Inc.'s</u> <u>Test Year and True-Up Recommendation</u>

Comes now Four Seasons Racquet and Country Club Condominium Property Owners Association, Inc. ("Intervenor"), pursuant to the Commission's Orders in this case and states as follows:

1. Four Seasons Racquet Club and Condominium Property Association POA

does not object to the Company's recommended test year period ending December 31,

2008, updated for known and measurable changes through September 30, 2009.

2. Four Seasons Racquet Club and Condominium Property Association POA

does not object, should the Commission determine a true-up date is necessary, concurs with a true-up date of March 31, 2010.

/s/ Craig S. Johnson Craig S. Johnson MoBar # 28179 Berry Wilson, LLC 304 East High Street Suite 100 P.O. Box 1606 Jefferson City, MO 65102 (573) 638-7272 (573) 638-2693 fax craigsjohnson@berrywilsonlaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of this pleading was electronically mailed to the following attorneys of record in this proceeding this 26th day of October, 2009:

Jamie Ott Asst General Counsel Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 gencounsel@psc.mo.gov

Mark Comley Newman Comley and Ruth 601 Monroe St. Suite 301 P.O. Box 537 Jefferson City, Mo 65102 comleym@ncrpc.com Christina Baker Office of Public Counsel P.O. Box 2230 Jefferson City, MO 65102 opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Lisa Langeneckert Sandberg Phoenix, et al. 515 N. Sixth St., # 1500 St. Louis, MO 63101-1880 <u>llangenerckert@sandbergphoenix.com</u>

> <u>/s/ Craig S. Johnson</u> Craig S. Johnson